SKB iSeries Shaped Bow Case

3i-4318-PL

Featuring the same waterproof, virtually-indestructible, military-grade construction of
all SKB iSeries cases, but with an innovative curved bow shape that reduces weight
and provides a more compact footprint. The 3i-4318-PL fits bows up to 41” long and
17” wide and includes hook-and-loop tie-downs for a secure fit, storage below the
bow for a dozen arrows, lid storage for a quiver, and two mesh pockets for
accessory boxes (SKB part# 3i-0702-1, sold separately) or other

FEATURES

» Accepts bows up to 41” long and 17”

* 4 hook-and-loop straps to secure

» Storage for 12 arrows below the

* Lid storage for quiver and two accessory boxes (part# 3i-0702-1; sold
separately)

» Trigger Latch® System (can be retrofitted with TSA accepted key locking
latches)

» Padlock holes include stainless steel padlock protector

» Snap-down cushion grip handle for comfortable lifting and

* Molded-in hinge for added

» $1500 content coverage for airline

* Made in

» Unconditional lifetime

e MIL-SPEC

» Waterproof and dust tight design (MIL-STD

* Ambient pressure equalization valve (MIL-STD

» Resistant to UV, solvents, corrosion, fungus (MIL-STD

» Resistant to impact damage (MIL-STD

PDF Generated from www.skbcases.com on 11/19/2024 lof2



SPECIFICATIONS

Exterior
Interior Length
Interior Width
Interior Depth
Product Weight
Exterior Length
Exterior Width
Exterior Height
Carton Length
Carton Width
Carton Height

Shipping Weight

AVAILABLE CONFIGURATIONS

3i-4318-PL

3i-4318-PL-M

3i-4318-PL-T

PDF Generated from www.skbcases.com on 11/19/2024

Hard

41 in

17 in

6in

18 1b

43.625in

20.51in

9in

45 in

21.5in

9.5in

20 Ib

Black

OD Green

Desert Tan

104.14 cm
43.18 cm
15.24 cm

8.16 kg

110.81 cm
52.07 cm
22.86 cm

114.30 cm
54.61 cm
24.13 cm

9.07 kg

Pre-Cut
Pre-Cut

Pre-Cut

20f2



