

SKB iSeries Shaped Bow Case

3i-4318-PL



Featuring the same waterproof, virtually-indestructible, military-grade construction of all SKB iSeries cases, but with an innovative curved bow shape that reduces weight and provides a more compact footprint. The 3i-4318-PL fits bows up to 41" long and 17" wide and includes hook-and-loop tie-downs for a secure fit, storage below the bow for a dozen arrows, lid storage for a quiver, and two mesh pockets for accessory boxes (SKB part# 3i-0702-1, sold separately) or other

FEATURES

- Accepts bows up to 41" long and 17"
- 4 hook-and-loop straps to secure
- Storage for 12 arrows below the
- Lid storage for quiver and two accessory boxes (part# 3i-0702-1; sold separately)
- Trigger Latch® System (can be retrofitted with TSA accepted key locking latches)
- Padlock holes include stainless steel padlock protector
- Snap-down cushion grip handle for comfortable lifting and
- Molded-in hinge for added
- \$1500 content coverage for airline
- Made in
- Unconditional lifetime
- MIL-SPEC
- Waterproof and dust tight design (MIL-STD
- Ambient pressure equalization valve (MIL-STD)
- Resistant to UV, solvents, corrosion, fungus (MIL-STD
- · Resistant to impact damage (MIL-STD

SPECIFICATIONS

Exterior	Hard	-
Interior Length	41 in	104.14 cm
Interior Width	17 in	43.18 cm
Interior Depth	6 in	15.24 cm
Product Weight	18 lb	8.16 kg
Exterior Length	43.625 in	110.81 cm
Exterior Width	20.5 in	52.07 cm
Exterior Height	9 in	22.86 cm
Carton Length	45 in	114.30 cm
Carton Width	21.5 in	54.61 cm
Carton Height	9.5 in	24.13 cm
Shipping Weight	20 lb	9.07 kg

AVAILABLE CONFIGURATIONS

3i-4318-PL	Black	Pre-Cut
3i-4318-PL-M	OD Green	Pre-Cut
3i-4318-PL-T	Desert Tan	Pre-Cut